MI-426

#### FOWELL STREET BRANCH

#### OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

#### JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION	
NAME: MIYASHITA Ichiji	
HOME ADDRESS: Ucluelet, B.C., Box 3.	
REGISTRATION NUMBER 12130 SEX: Mele AGE:	26
OCCUPATION: Fisherman	
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)  EMPLOYER: NONE	on by yourse
MARRIED? Yes	n <del>b</del> et start er procession <b>m</b> erch
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Tsug1	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Wadamura, Hidakagun, Wakayam	aken. J
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: None	
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and  1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	particulars
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and	particulars
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and	particulars
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and  1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	particulars
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and	particulars
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and  1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	particulars
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and  1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	particulars
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and  1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	particulars
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and  1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	particulars
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and  1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	particulars
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and  1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:  3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:  3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)  4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:  3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)  4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	

7.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: None
8.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: None
9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN None
ST	ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Ucluelet, B.C.P.O.Box 3, 3 room cabin
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Mr. Toichi Nitsui, Ucluelet, B.C.
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: Rent free.
4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) None
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None
STA	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
1.	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
In	custody at New Westminister, B.C:- 1 Gas boat 32' x 7' 15 h.p. "Vivian" engine. Valued at \$ 1,500.00.
	the custody of Mr. Toichi Nitsui, Ucluelet, B.C: 1 Row boat 9' x 4'. Valued at \$ 15.00.
In	the custody of Mr. Yoshikezu Kawaguchi, Banfield, B.C: 1 Geary / Valued at \$ 200.00.
2.	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS_None
٥.	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR  CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY None

5.	MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OTHERS:
6.	MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
<u> </u>	BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabout
	BOADS, DEBENIERES, SINKES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereadd
8.	BANK ACCOUNTS:
9.	LIFE INSURANCE 20 yrs End. Premisht \$ 48.00 p.e. Premiums paid up to date. Beneficiary: elder brother Mr. Hid Miyashita P.O.box 138 Steveston, E.C. Pl. No. unkn
10.	INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.
11.	SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:
LIA	BILITIES:
1.	PERSONAL DEBTS:
2.	TRADE DEBTS:
RE	MARKS:
	I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my proper ry description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities of indirect.
	Dated this 31st day of March 1942.  (Signature) Maryashila
	Les Olivers (Signature)
FO	R DEPARTMENTAL USE

Jeliased

November 9, 1944

Internee 425 426 FILES 10 m

Ichiji MIYASHITA CREDITORS

Canadian Government DEBTORS

\$12.25 AMOUNTS

Expenses incurred in bringing the vessel mentioned below to Steveston from Barclay Sound, and in returning to his home after surrendering the vessel.

This claim sent to Ottawa, Jan. 17, 1944. "Lucky Shot"

4 markeson

#### SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: November 2, 1944

Name: Ichiji MIYASHITA

Reg. No. 12130

File: Int. 426

Boat File No .:

Name of Vessel: "Lucky Shot", 32.6' x 7.2' x 3.2'(1926) Vivian 15 Hp (1931)

Lie. or Reg. No.:

New Westminster 1328

Naval No.:

Owner's Valuation:

\$1,500.00

JFVDC Valuation:

518.00 Survey #487 NW

Custodian Valuation:

375.00 SHIYEXX481XNW

Date of Sale:

December 18, 1942

Purchaser:

George Pratt

Signature on Sales Papers:

Custodian

Selling Price:

Paid to driver Custodian: 375.00

\$375.00

Supervision Costs:

46.95 52.67

Balance due Owner:

328.05312:43 Fin

Paid to:

Account of Ichiji MIYASHITA

Location of Boat at Sale:

Coal Harbour (ex New Westminster)

Claims Against Canadian Govt .:

Claim 513 - I.G. Pratt - \$43.00 (Unpaid) Pd / trough flex

Custodian ffex

Charles 16668

Additional Information:

HWacheson December 7, 1946

#### PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. Int.426

December 7, 1946.

#### Res Ichizi MIYASHITA, Reg. No.12130

This man was interned on April 21, 1942. He was released from Internment between March 13 and March 14, 1946.

On March 31, 1942, MIYASHITA signed a declaration to the Custodian.

In his declaration and in the Statement of Assets and Liabilities signed after his internment, MIYASHITA reported ownership of a fishing vessel, which he valued at \$1,500.00. The vessel "Lucky Shot" New Westminster Lic. No. 1328, licensed in the name of Ichiji MIYASHITA was sold on December 18, 1942, by the Custodian for the net sum of \$322.23, which was credited to the account of this man.

MIYASHITA declared a row-boat valued at \$15.00 left in the care of Toichi NITSUI, Evac. File 1456. No row-boat identified as property of MIYASHITA Sound.

MIYASHITA declared a gurdy valued at \$200.00 left in the care of Yoshikazu KAWAGUCHI, Evac. File 1732. Several gurdies found on the property of KAWAGUCHI were delivered to John Ostrom Machine Shop, Bamfield, and later turned over to Naval Service, according to the report of Mr. H.G.Hinton, dated June 16, 1942, on File 173.

MIYASHITA declared a Dominion Life Policy #123,321, for \$1,000.00. The beneficiary of this policy is Tatsuzo MIYASHITA, his father, a resident of Japan. On June 4, 1946, at MIYASHITA's request, we paid the sum of \$275.36 to the Dominion Life Assurance Company, from funds in MIYASHITA's account. This covered all premiums due under this policy up to January 7, 1947. MIYASHITA is now requesting the cash surrender value of this policy. On November 20, 1946, the Dominion Life Assurance Company was informed that the Custodian had no objection to payment being made to MIYASHITA, but were advised to refer the matter to the Department of Labour, Japanese Division.

MIYASHITA was in possession of two \$10.00 War Savings Certificates at the time of his internment. These are now in Custodian Safety Deposit Box.

The account of Ichizi was predited with the sum of 1479.27 as his share of the distribution of the proceeds from the sale of the vessels "Loyal 1" and "Loyal 2", which had been owned by the Ucluelet Fishermen's Co-operative Ass'n. The net proceeds from this sale were distributed among the 51 shareholders. The shares of the Evacuee shareholders were turned over to Messrs. Norris & McLeannan, who acted on behalf of the Association. The shares of Internees were credited to the individual accounts with this office.

The account of this man was credited with the sum of \$8.55 received from the B. C. Security Commission as refund of fares and other charges incurred by him at the time of his evacuation. This was credited to his account September 1, 1943

## PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY File No. Int. 426 - Page 2

The account of this man was credited with \$12.25, on April 10, 1945, in full settlement of the claim lodged with the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee for refund of expenses incurred at the time of the impounding of the vessel "Lucky Shot".

It was reported that Isamu TAMAI, Internee, was indebted to Ichizi MIYASHITA in the amount of \$300.00, but MIYASHITA informed this office on July 3, 1942, that this had been settled.

This man had built and occupied a house on land owned by the Bamfield-Nootka Packing Company. By agreement between the landowner and MIYASHITA under which the building had been placed on this land, the building reverted to the landowner when it was vacated by MIYASHITA.

Remittances totalling \$350.00 were made to MIYASHITA from his funds in the period from March 29, 1943 to July 23, 1945. On November 12, 1946, a remittance of \$100.00 was made to MIYASHITA. This last remittance reduced his credit balance to \$97.14. A statement of his account is filed under date of June 19, 1946.

This file reveals no other property of any kind whatsoever.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

December 7, 1946.

/Fu

LIABILITY SUBMARY

File No. 426

December 13, 1946.

Res Ichiji MIYASHITA Reg.No.12130

This file reveals one claim against this man, that of M. Furuya Company for \$72.72. On December 4, 1946, MIYASHITA authorized payment of the sum of \$50.00 to M. Furuya Company. This payment is being made and the creditor is being informed of the present address of MIYASHITA in order that he may communicate direct with the debtor. No further action will be taken by this office.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

Intular to the contract of the contra

December 13, 1946.

**/EL** 

Int. 426 December 13, 1946. REGISTERED AIR MAIL Mr. Ichizi MIYASHITA, Reg. No. 12130. 43 Mudrray Street, TURONTO, Ontario. Dear Sir: Enclosed is Custodian cheque for the sum of \$47.14, representing all the funds standing to your credit with this office. The sum of \$50.00 has been paid to M. Furuya Company in connection with the claim of \$72.72 filed against you. Your file shows that the vessel "Lucky Shot" licensed in your name was sold for the net sum of \$322.43, which was credited to your account with this office. Your account was credited with the sum of \$479.27 as your share of the distribution of the net proceeds of the sale of the vessels "Loyal 1" and "Loyal 2", owned by the Uclustet Fishermen's Co-operative Association. Your account was credited with the sum of \$8.55 received from the B. C. Security Commission as refund of expenses incurred by you at the time of your evacuation. Your account was credited with the sum of \$12.25 in full settlement of the claim lodged with the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee for refund of expenses incurred at the time of the impounding of the vessel "Lucky Shot". From your account remittances totalling \$450.00 were made to you in the period from March 29, 1943 to November 12, 1946. On June 4, 1946, payment of \$275.36 was made to the Dominion Life Assurance Company from your funds, being payment of premiums up to January 7, 1947. On November 20, 1946 this office informed the Dominion Life Assurance Company that the Custodian had no objection to payment to you of the cash surrender value of your Dominion Life policy \$123,321. Two \$10.00 War Savings Certificates, which were in your possession at the time of your internment are in Custodian safety deposit box. It would appear that we have accounted for all the property of every kind, left by you in the protected area, which came under the control of the Custodian. In order that you may confirm this and acknowledge the enclosed cheque a stamped, addressed envelope is enclosed. Yours truly. F. Matheson. /FM Office of the Custodian.

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C., March 5th, 1947.

Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ /57.62

Dear Sir:

Sut 426

Re: MIYASHITA, Ichizi #12130

This will acknowledge the sum of \$ 42.38 has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner.

this instance.

There has been no No. 2 Receipt issued in

Yours truly,

F. G. COBURN,

Supervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.

711 Stock Skehenge Bldg. . 475 Fowe Struct, Vencouver, B.C., January 29th, 1947.

Custodian of Tnemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:

Dr. 426.

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM & 2400 Re: MIYASHITA, Ichiji #12130

Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions took place:

Cash turned in - - - - - - - Nil

Draft Issued - - - - - - - 3 200.00

It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repatriation in the amount of \$ 200.00 . Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoup the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question.

Yours truly,

F. G. COBULU

Supervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.

According to information supplied to this Office by the Director, Prisoners of Mar, the above named was unconditionally released from internment at Internment Camp
101, Angler, Ontario, Between 13th March and 15th March, 1946.

See - D.N.D. - and Apr., 1946 on File 44-1

APR 9 194

### ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE

DIVISION

SUB-DIVISION

DETACHMENT

VANCOUVER C.I.B. Intelligence Section.

PROVINCE B.C.

DATE

April 9, 1942.

FICE REFERENCES

Ichisi MIYASHITA, Vancouver, B.C.

HEADQUARTERS

Acting on Assertations of the N.C.O. 1/s Intelligence Sections Variouses G.I.D., the writer, accompanies by Of the subject on the 5th inst. at the World Hotel, Vancouver, and hunded over to the Military detail and receipt obtained, which is attached.

SUB-DIVISION

2. Forms 246 attached.

DETACHMENT

(80D) H.P. Price) Cas. Regt. No. 12780.

PER

A.R. V. No.

DIARY DATE

SET FOR

# ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE EXHIBIT REPORT

No....

HEADQUARTERS File No.

DIVISION & Pile No. 488,269-238

SUB/DIV'N & File No.

DETACHMENT & File No.

DATE April 9, 1942,

Re: ..... Tohlal MFYASHITA, Vancous St. B. S.

Oh Aprella 1040 I.... Lake Perloo, Gab. Minder Name

Came into possession of the following described goods by taleing possession of the above hazed at the time of the street.

	Placed Minimum	Cop. or Size	State Authority from whom select and place of selecte)  DESCRIPTION OF EXHIBITS	
3			\$10.00 Mar Savings Cort. #8568231 \$10.00 Mar Savings Cort. #81886550	1

CERTIFIED CORRECT

(H.P.Price) Cat.

Petawawa Internment Camp Petawawa, Ontario,

1942.

	Statement of Assets & Liabilities furnished by:-
	P/W P PASHITA, Ichiji.
A	BANK ACCOUNTS: 1 Name of Bank M.
	2. Branch Wat applicable
	3. Cash Balance . 20.
В	SECURITIES: 1. Description and Quantity Z. Wex Savrings
Mr.	Certification of \$1000 Each
4	2. Where Deposited R.C.M.P. at Janeana BC
•	REAL ESTATE: 1. Description Fishing toat complete with
	Engine tralling grav and other Equipment # 190000
	2. Location. Mew Wes/mins/Er 13.5
	3. Municapality NEW. WESTMINSTER 18.0
D	INSURANCE: 1. Name of Company Dominion Life ins. Co.
	2. Number of Policies
Ų.	3. Amount of Each . \$ 1000000.
_ E	CLAIMS: 1. Nature None
	2. Amount not applicable
	3. Name and address of deptor wal applicable
F	DEBTS: 1. Nature NONE
	2. Amount Took applicable
-	3. Name and address of creditor applicable
	***************************************
	mischita
	Witness
	If you have appointed a relative or a friend to look after your interests, kindly furnish his name and address.
	NAME
	ADDRESS